
TREE MAINTENANCE SERVICES CONTRACT 
Amendment #4 

 
 
THIS AMENDMENT TO THE March 1, 2023 TREE MAINTENANCE SERVICES 
CONTRACT, hereinafter called “Amendment #4”, is made and entered into, by and 
between the Conejo Recreation and Park District, hereinafter referred to as “Owner,” and 
Royal Oak Tree Services, hereinafter referred to as “Contractor.” 
 
The parties agree that by Amendment #4, the contract is extended from March 1, 2026, 
to February 28, 2027.    
 
The parties agree that by Amendment #4, the contract not-to-exceed amount is $200,000.      
 
All other terms and conditions of the March 2023 TREE MAINTENANCE SERVICES 
CONTRACT apply. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date 
written below. 
 
 
     CONEJO RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT 
 
 
Dated: ____________  By:  ________________________________ 
            Jim Friedl, General Manager 
 
 
      
 ROYAL OAK TREE SERVICE 
  
 
Dated: ____________  By: _________________________________ 
 














	2026 0205 AMENDMENT #4 TREE MAINTENANCE CONTRACT - ROYAL OAKS.pdf
	TREE MAINTENANCE SERVICES CONTRACT
	Amendment #4


